Number of Shares 199,783,900 179,872,260 199,783,900 179,872,260

Treasury shares 6,700,100 6,700,100 6,700,100 6,700,100

Financial Ratios

NAV per Share (IDR)(2) 3,284 3,218 5,065 5,195

Gearing Ratio (times)(3) 0.02 0.03 – –

Current Ratio (times)(4) 7.17 5.98 274.32 229.77

Earnings per Share (IDR)(5)

(include net gain from changes

in fair value of biological assets) 230 255 335 372

Earnings per Share (IDR)(5)

(exclude net gain from changes

in fair value of biological assets) 226 250 335 372

Notes:

(1) Assuming the Share Buyback will be funded by internal resources within the Group.

(2) NAV per Share equals to Net Assets divided by the number of Shares (excluding treasury shares).

(3) Gearing Ratio equals to total borrowings divided by total equity.

(4) Current Ratio equals to current assets divided by current liabilities.

(5) EPS equals to profit/(loss) attributable to shareholders divided by the weighted average number of Shares.

13

Scenario 3: On-Market Share Buy-Back and the Shares so purchased are held as

treasury shares

As at 31 December 2016 Group Company

Before Share

Purchase

IDR’000

After Share

Purchase

IDR’000

Before Share

Purchase

IDR’000

After Share

Purchase

IDR’000

Share Capital 681,817,047 681,817,047 681,817,047 681,817,047

Treasury Shares (21,435,416) (89,017,629) (21,435,416) (89,017,629)

Foreign Currency Translation

Reserves 81,461,691 81,461,691 275,365,297 275,365,297

Accumulated Profits/(Losses)

Attributable to Owners of

the Parent (99,484,996) (99,484,996) 76,114,116 76,114,116

Equity Attributable to Owners

of the Parent 642,358,326 574,776,113 1,011,861,044 944,278,831

Non-controlling Interests 13,831,856 13,831,856 – –

Total Equity 656,190,182 588,607,969 1,011,861,044 944,278,831

Net Assets(1) 656,190,182 588,607,969 1,011,861,044 944,278,831

Current Assets(1) 465,808,715 398,226,502 476,562,253 408,980,040

Current Liabilities 64,991,528 64,991,528 1,737,229 1,737,229

Total Borrowings 160,435 160,435 – –

Cash and Cash Equivalents(1) 372,943,082 305,360,869 158,744,236 158,744,236

Number of Shares 199,783,900 179,872,260 199,783,900 179,872,260

Treasury shares 6,700,100 26,611,740 6,700,100 26,611,740

Financial Ratios

NAV per Share (IDR)(2) 3,284 3,272 5,065 5,250

Gearing Ratio (times)(3) 0.02 0.03 – –

Current Ratio (times)(4) 7.17 6.13 274.32 235.42

Earnings per Share (IDR)(5)

(include net gain from changes

in fair value of biological assets) 230 255 335 372

Earnings per Share (IDR)(5)

(exclude net gain from changes

in fair value of biological assets) 226 250 335 372

Notes:

(1) Assuming the Share Buyback will be funded by internal resources within the Group.

(2) NAV per Share equals to Net Assets divided by the number of Shares (excluding treasury shares).

(3) Gearing Ratio equals to total borrowings divided by total equity.

(4) Current Ratio equals to current assets divided by current liabilities.

(5) EPS equals to profit/(loss) attributable to shareholders divided by the weighted average number of Shares.

14

Scenario 4: Off-market Share Buy-Back and the Shares so purchased are held as

treasury shares

As at 31 December 2016 Group Company

Before Share

Purchase

IDR’000

After Share

Purchase

IDR’000

Before Share

Purchase

IDR’000

After Share

Purchase

IDR’000

Share Capital 681,817,047 681,817,047 681,817,047 681,817,047

Treasury Shares (21,435,416) (98,830,936) (21,435,416) (98,830,936)

Foreign Currency Translation

Reserves 81,461,691 81,461,691 275,365,297 275,365,297

Accumulated Profits/(Losses)

Attributable to Owners of

the Parent (99,484,996) (99,484,996) 76,114,116 76,114,116

Equity Attributable to Owners

of the Parent 642,358,326 564,962,806 1,011,861,044 934,465,524

Non-controlling Interests 13,831,856 13,831,856 – –

Total Equity 656,190,182 578,794,662 1,011,861,044 934,465,524

Net Assets(1) 656,190,182 578,794,662 1,011,861,044 934,465,524

Current Assets(1) 465,808,715 388,413,195 476,562,253 399,166,733

Current Liabilities 64,991,528 64,991,528 1,737,229 1,737,229

Total Borrowings 160,435 160,435 – –

Cash and Cash Equivalents(1) 372,943,082 295,547,562 158,744,236 158,744,236

Number of Shares 199,783,900 179,872,260 199,783,900 179,872,260

Treasury shares 6,700,100 26,611,740 6,700,100 26,611,740

Financial Ratios

NAV per Share (IDR)(2) 3,284 3,218 5,065 5,195

Gearing Ratio (times)(3) 0.02 0.03 – –

Current Ratio (times)(4) 7.17 5.98 274.32 229.77

Earnings per Share (IDR)(5)

(include net gain from changes

in fair value of biological assets) 230 255 335 372

Earnings per Share (IDR)(5)

(exclude net gain from changes

in fair value of biological assets) 226 250 335 372

Notes:

(1) Assuming the Share Buyback will be funded by internal resources within the Group.

(2) NAV per Share equals to Net Assets divided by the number of Shares (excluding treasury shares).

(3) Gearing Ratio equals to total borrowings divided by total equity.